

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 in  
Civil Appeal No.6296/2001@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUDARSH AWASTHI

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for direction/clarification/modification of Court's  
order dated 10.9.2001)

Date : 13/12/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Appellant (s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG.  
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Arpita Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. Laksh Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. M.L. Verma, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jamshed Beg, Adv.  
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

In view of the fact that the applicant by this  
application is seeking in effect review of an order of  
three-Judge Bench, it is appropriate that it should be heard  
by a three-Judge Bench. Therefore, place this matter before  
the Hon'ble Chief Justice for appropriate orders.

.SP1

(Pawan Kumar)  
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master